U.S. PTO

03/07/2012 

103641576

	13/38564
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	02/29/201
ONB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/309/2008)	

2/29/12 PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(les)  MARTIN TAYLOR	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: / NOUI ATIVE / NOVICAL PRODUCTS  Internal Address:						
TAMAS ROVACS							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 87 SPRING LANE						
Execution Date(s) 2/17/12							
Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement: Change of Name	City: PLAIN VILLE						
Joint Research Agreement	State: CT						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 06062						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: RICHARD MENEUY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 18 SACO RD	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: ALFRED	8. Payment Information						
State: ME Zip: 04602	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: 207 459 7074	h. Donnoit Account Number						
Fax Number: 201 4.97 7074	b. Deposit Account Number						
Email Address: RICHARRIMW & BUADRIMWAR COM	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature: Richard Menelly	2/21/12						
Signature	Date						
RICHARD MENELLY Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

acobs to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-6140, or assized to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas Martin Taylor, 111 N. Main St. Terryville CT 06780
and Tamas Kovacs 1604 Stafford Ave. Bristol CT 06010 hereafter referred to as applicants,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in "PV Kit for Roof Assembly for
which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, 2012 and
Whereas, Innovative Medical Products Inc. of Plainville, CT 06062 herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is of 87 Spring Lane, Plainville, CT 06062 is desirous
of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the
said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and
all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, we hereby authorize and
request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to
said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and
behoof: and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been
held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 17 Hay of FEBRUARY, 2012
Executed this 17 th day of FIBRURRY, 2012  (Signature)
State of LONNECTICUT SS PLAINVILLE
County of HARTFORP
Before me personally appeared said Martin Taylor and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this day of
(Notary Public) my commission Expires
71 march 2013

Seal

PATENT REEL: 027930 FRAME: 0962

Tamas Hoca	y 01	Dicon, A	_, 2012	
Jamas Thocas	25	/		,
(Signature)				
State of - Lowe Ection	WT as	P1:03111		•
State of		1.0071110	TOTE	
County of HATTEO!	2 <u>0</u>			* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•				
				, :.
Before me personally appear	od gold Tom	og Voyoog and a	ooknowled	and the foregoing
1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			ackilo wied	ged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act	and deed this	<del>s da</del> y of		
				•
(Notary Public)	my	Commi	55/12/	ExpINES
300000				-7/121
1 1 2	3 /	MARC	14	7113
	_ /	MALCO	-11	2013

PATENT REEL: 027930 FRAME: 0963

**RECORDED: 02/29/2012**